#### 900238592 11/14/2012

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Visiant Pimsoft Inc.		12/29/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pimsoft Inc.
Street Address:	14701 St. Mary's Ln, Ste 600
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77079
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2074124	SIGMAFINE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2023935350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

202-638-6666 Phone:

Email: trademark@jhip.com,rpierce@jhip.com,jholman@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: John Clarke Holman Address Line 1: Jacobson Holman PLLC

Address Line 2: 400 7th St., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T38541US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Clarke Holman
Signature:	/John Clarke Holman/

REEL: 004899 FRAME: 0967

**TRADEMARK** 

900238592

Date:	11/14/2012		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=T38541US0 State of Delaware Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=T38541US0 State of Delaware Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004899 FRAME: 0968

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:13 PM 12/29/2011 FILED 02:37 PM 12/29/2011 SRV 111351055 - 4769407 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF VISIANT PIMSOFT INC.

VISIANT PIMSOFT INC. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("DGCL"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That, by action taken in lieu of a meeting by unanimous written consent of the members of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, resolutions were duly adopted setting forth proposed amendments of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Curporation, declaring said amendments to be advisable and directing that the stockholders of the Corporation adopt such proposed amendments. The resolutions setting forth the proposed amendment are as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors declares it advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation and its stockholders that Article FIRST of the Certificate of incorporation of the Corporation be amended so that, as so amended, Article FIRST shall be and read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is Pimsoft Inc.": and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Board of Director declares it advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation and its stockholders to amend Article FOURTH of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation to increase its authorized capital stock from one hundred (100) shares of Common Stock to seven thousand and seventy (7,070) shares of Common Stock, such that, as so amended. Article FOURTH shall be and read in its entirety as follows:

"FOURTH: The total number of shares of stock that the corporation shall have authority to issue seven thousand and seventy (7,070) shares (the "Common Stock"). The par value of each of such shares is \$1.00. All such shares are of one class and are shares of Common Stock. Shares of the Common Stock may be issued from time to time as the Board of Directors of the corporation shall determine and on such terms and for such consideration as shall be fixed by the Board of Director."

SECOND: That thereafter, by action taken without a meeting by ununimous written consent of the stockholders of the Corporation, said amendments to Article FIRS1 and Article FOURTH of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation were duly adopted in accordance with Sections 242 and 228 of the DGCL.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004899 FRAME: 0969

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate of amendment to be duly executed this 29 day of December, 201),

Holdeoldsch Name/Roberto Spoladore Title/President

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004899 FRAME: 0970